

PRESS RELEASE 2018-09-21

Eyeonid Group AB (PUBL) signs an agreement with Tieto Corporation (Tieto) for Eyeonid's products and integration into Tieto's Insurance In a Box (IIB)

Eyeonid Group AB (Eyeonid) has signed an agreement concerning the resale of its EyeOnID and EyeOnPASS products with Tieto. Eyeonid will provide its products including its newly developed "360 modules", which will be fully integrated into Tieto's new digital platform Insurance In a Box (IIB).

Eyeonid Group AB and Tieto are two Nordic companies focused on helping companies digitize their businesses and deepen their customer communications, as well as offer greater added value to the consumer through various beneficial offers. The insurance industry is an important market segment for Eyeonid, hence the good fit with Tieto's new digital platform IIB as a strategy of reaching as many insurance companies as possible. Eyeonid has been in contact with all major insurance companies in the Nordic region and major parts of Europe over the past year, where the need for Eyeonids products, as well as a digital platform for new products, is clear.

The work with Tieto is moving forward fast and starts with the Digital Insurance Agenda in Munich, 17-18 October, where both companies have been selected to present their latest products for a large number of insurance companies from all over the world. Eyeonid and Tieto already have established customer dialogues with insurance companies, and a great deal of interest is shown for the offer presented.

"Having the opportunity to integrate our products with a digital platform like IIB from an established company like Tieto with over 14,000 employees and extensive experience in many market segments, obviously opens up new opportunities for us as company. Our digital products and services fit very well with this ecosystem, and more and more companies see the need to digitize their business with solutions that are future-proof, fast and flexible. We also see that we can create unique added value for Tieto IIB, which benefits both Tieto and our common customers", says Daniel Söderberg, CEO Eyeonid Group AB (publ).

For any further information, please contact:

Daniel Söderberg, CEO, Eyeonid Group AB Phone +4673 422 79 30

Mail: daniel.soderberg@eyeonid.com

Eyeonid was founded in 2014 and has since its inception developed a technically complex and advanced platform for proactive ID protection services. The company's service monitors and alerts customers when sensitive, private and corporate digital information, such as login credentials, credit card numbers and social security numbers, are found at unauthorized sites on the internet, whereupon the customer can act and protect himself.



This information is information that Eyeonid Group AB (publ) is obliged to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was provided, through the contact of the above contact person, for publication on the 21th of September 2018.